ŀ

EET

101078087

10	THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PAT.	71310301	icned original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, lis numerically)				
	J. Philip Humfrey International Inc.	Inter	e: Sommerville Design & Mfg. Inc. rnal Address:		
^	() Individual () Association		Street Address: 940 Brock Road City: Pickering State: Ontario ZIP: L1W 2A1		
\$ '	() Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation - State () Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	() A () G () L (X)	ndividual ssociation eneral Partnership imited Partnership Corporation - State ther:		
			ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic resentative designation is attached: (X) Yes () No		
		(Designat Additiona	ions must be a separate document from Assignment) al name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Appl	ication number(s) or registration number(s):		
	(X) Assignment() Merger() Security Agreement() Change of Name	a. b.	Trademark Application No(s): Trademark Registration No(s):		
	() Other:		1,507,811		
	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated bove) August 20, 1999		Il numbers attached? () Yes (X) No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00		
	Name: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995		(X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	•	sit account number: 11-1410		
	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: SIMMC49.001TUS		Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1			
9.	Statement and signature.				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/12/2002 GTON11

00000048 1507811

01 FC:481

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

I:\DOCS\LDB\LDB-5924.DOC 020802

TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0871

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Sommerville Design & Mfg. Inc.

Trademark:

EXCALIBUR

Registration No.:

1,507,811

Issued Date:

October 11, 1988

Attorney Docket No.:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The Registrant hereby appoints Jeffrey Van Hoosear and each of the attorneys of the firm KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, all of 620 Newport Center Drive, Sixteenth Floor, Newpor: Beach, California 92660-8016, U.S.A., both jointly and separately, as its domestic representative with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for all transactions relating to Trademark Registration No. 1,507,811, said appointment being made on behalf of the company by the undersigned authorized officer thereof.

SOMMERVILLE DESIGN & MFG. INC.

Date: NOV 23/01

Name: THOMAS R. SOMMERVILLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0872

assignment of U. S. Trade-Mark registration

WHEREAS, J. PHILIP HUMFREY INTERNATIONAL INC., having its principal place of business located at 29 Passmore Avenue, #6, Scarborough, Ontario, MIV 3H5, had adopted and used the trade-mark which is registered in the United States Patent Office as Registration Number 1,507,811, for the trade-mark EXCALIBUR Design; and

WHEREAS SOMMERVILLE DESIGN & MFG. INC., a corporation created under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having its principal office located at 940 Brock Road, Pickering, Ottario, L1W 2A1, is desirous of acquiring said trade-mark including the registration thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by J. Philip Humfrey International Inc., the aforesaid, assigns and transfers all its right, title and interest in and to the said trade-mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trade-mark.

EXECUTED at Markham, Ontario, as at the 20th day of August, 1999.

J. PHILIP HUMFREY INTERNATIONAL INC.

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 02/11/2002